By the end of M18, 103 out of 120 second 
clinical evaluations of group B have been performed. Data from clinical assessments 
are entered into tailored made eCRF. 

The application of the FrailSafe system devices has started in all clinical centers. Two 
hundred ninety one (291) FrailSafe sessions have been performed and most of the 
data obtained have entered either the eCRF platform, either uploaded to the 
corresponding cloud applications.  

The natural language analysis has been introduced to detect subtle cognitive and